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Manufacture

r Item 

Number 2137216-1 Amount

6.689999938

012 Version - Identity

Manufacture

r Item Name

3P SPLASH 

PROOF 

CONNECTOR 

ASS' Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2022-11-11 UOM

Sub-

item/Materi

al/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity

Mass per 

Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

3P SPLASH 

PROOF 

CONNECTOR 

HOUS 1

5.3039999008

18 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

5.3039999008

18 g

Material 2 Mat-2496

5.3039999008

18 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALI

C ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

67.989500000

0

3.6061630125

6665411 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

32.000000000

0

1.6972799682

6176 g

Substance 3 TITANIUM 7440-32-6 0.0100000000

0.0005303999

900818 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.0005000000

0.0000265199

9950409 g

Sub Item 1

SEALING 

SPLASH 

PROOF CONN 1

0.6660000085

84 g

Sub Item 1

Elastomer 

Compound 1

0.3330000042

92 g

Material 2 Mat-7969

0.3330000042

92 g

Substance 3

SILANAMINE, 

1,1,1-

TRIMETHYL-N-

(TRIMETHYLSI

LYL)-, 

HYDROLYSIS 

PRODUCTS 

WITH SILICA 68909-20-6

30.100000000

0

0.1002330012

91892 g

Substance 3

1-

ETHYNYLCYCL

OHEXANOL 78-27-3 0.1000000000

0.0003330000

04292 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-19-2

64.000000000

0

0.2131200027

4688 g

Substance 3

N-

(DIMETHYLVI

NYLSILYL)-1,1-

DIMETHYL-1-

VINYLSILYLAM

INE 7691-02-3 0.6000000000

0.0019980000

25752 g

Substance 3

METHYLHYDR

OSILOXANE-

DIMETHYLSIL

OXANE 

COPOLYMER 68037-59-2 3.2000000000

0.0106560001

37344 g

Substance 3 WATER 7732-18-5 2.0000000000

0.0066600000

8584 g

Sub Item 1

Elastomer 

Compound 1

0.3330000042

92 g

Material 2 Mat-7970

0.3330000042

92 g

Substance 3 WATER 7732-18-5 2.0000000000

0.0066600000

8584 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-19-2

65.600000000

0

0.2184480028

15552 g

Substance 3

PLATINATE(2-

), 

HEXACHLORO-

, (OC-6-11)-, 

DIHYDROGEN, 

REACTION 

PRODUCTS 

WITH 2,4,6,8-

TETRAETHENY

L-2,4,6,8-

TETRAMETHY

LCYCLOTETRA

SILOXANE 68585-32-0 0.1000000000

0.0003330000

04292 g

Substance 3

SILANAMINE, 

1,1,1-

TRIMETHYL-N-

(TRIMETHYLSI

LYL)-, 

HYDROLYSIS 

PRODUCTS 

WITH SILICA 68909-20-6

29.900000000

0

0.0995670012

83308 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, ME 

VINYL, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-18-1 1.8000000000

0.0059940000

77256 g

Substance 3

N-

(DIMETHYLVI

NYLSILYL)-1,1-

DIMETHYL-1-

VINYLSILYLAM

INE 7691-02-3 0.6000000000

0.0019980000

25752 g

Sub Item 1

SPLASH 

PROOF CONN. 

SPRING 1

0.7200000286

1 g

Sub Item 1

100115  

1.3MM DIA A 1

0.7200000286

1 g

Material 2 Stainless Steel

0.7200000286

1 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 2.0000000000

0.0144000005

722 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8 0.7500000000

0.0054000002

14575 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.0010000000

0.0000072000

002861 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0100000000

0.0000720000

02861 g

Substance 3 PHOSPHORUS 7723-14-0 0.0400000000

0.0002880000

11444 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3

19.000000000

0

0.1368000054

359 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

10.000000000

0

0.0720000028

61 g

Substance 3 SILICON 7440-21-3 1.0000000000

0.0072000002

861 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.3500000000

0.0025200001

00135 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.1000000000

0.0007200000

2861 g

Substance 3 CARBON 7440-44-0 0.1500000000

0.0010800000

42915 g

Substance 3 SULFUR 7704-34-9 0.0300000000

0.0002160000

08583 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6

65.798500000

0

0.4737492188

2495085 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.0005000000

0.0000036000

0014305 g

Substance 3

MOLYBDENU

M 7439-98-7 0.7500000000

0.0054000002

14575 g

Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.0100000000

0.0000720000

02861 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.0100000000

0.0000720000

02861 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the 

date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its 

products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not 

have independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, 

Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at 

least as comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the 

identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will 

be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier 

provides in this form.
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Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


